
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:7070
ANSWERED ON:11.05.2000
PURCHASE OF GENERATOR SET
RAGHUVIR SINGH KAUSHAL

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) Whether a generator set was purchased by the Kota Division Power House of Western Railway in 1984 for emergency purposes;

(b) if so, the details of the capacity and price along with the date on which it was put to use and guarantee period etc. thereof;

(c) whether the above set is functioning properly;

(d) if not, the reasons therefor; and

(e) the expenditure incurred on repairing of the said generator set, year-wise?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI DIGVIJAY SINGH)

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b): A 320 KVA capacity generator set was procurred at the cost of Rs. 5,50,000/- and was commissioned on 3.12.1984. The firm had given a guarantee for 18 months from the date of supply and 12 months from the date of commissioning.

(c): Yes, Sir.

(d): Does not arise.
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